Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Ernst Rudolf F. Gesing	Name: Bayer CropScience AG				
Mark Wilhelm Drewes	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{ extbf{X}}$ Yes $oxdot$ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50				
Execution Date(s)3/25/04; 4/14/04; 3/29/04; 4/14/04; 3/30/04					
X Assignment	City: D40789 Monheim				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/493,894 CS8162/LeA 35,696					
C36162/E6/A 33,076					
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐ Yes ※ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Richard E. L. Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Bayer CropScience LP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Patent Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2 T.W. Alexander Drive	Enclosed				
Onece Address: 2 1,777, Alexander Birre	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Research Triangle Park	8. Payment Information				
State: NC Zip: 27709	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 1-(919) 549-2183	,				
Fax Number: 1-(919) 549-3994	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2510</u> Authorized User Name				
Email Address:					
9. Signature: Signature	January 8,2008 (baté				
Pam Ramsey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0706

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)					
Name of conveying party(ies):					
Peter Dahmen	Dieter Feucht				
Rolf Pontzen					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:					
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City: State:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				

PATENT REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0707

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Ernst Rudolf F. Gesing 2) Mark Withelm Drewes 3) Peter Dahmen
- 4) Dieter Feucht 5) Rolf Pontzen
- 1)-5) c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50,

D 40789 Monheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

SUBSTITUTED THIEN-3-YL-SULFONYLAMI-NO(THIO)CARBONYL-TRIAZOLIN(THI)ONES

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/11743 Filed: October 21, 2002 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder		
2 5. März 2004	Sont Ruchel F. Sil		
2004 - 04 - 14	2. Med Wille Bruses		
2004 - 03 - 29	3. Pet Dan		
2004-04-14	4. Dieter Scribt		
2004 - 03 - 30	5. Roef Panken		

Le A 35 696-US

Bayer CropScience



Date	January 8, 2008			
То	Assignment Reocrdation Seri	ves - USI	PTO	
Fax	571-273-0140	Pages	4	
From	Pam Ramsey			
Company	Bayer CropScience LP	_		
Fax	919-549-3994	_Tel.	919-549-2740	_
				Bayer CropScience LP 2 T.W. Alexander Dirve
Re:	Patent Application Serial No:	10/493,	894	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

Fax for submission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pp)
- 2. Assignment (1 pp)

Sincerely,

Pam Ramsey
Docket Assistant

Patent and Licensing

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile may be confidential, subject to the attorney-client privilege, attorney work product, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law and is intended only for the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that inadvertent disclosure of this information to you does not constitute a waiver of confidentiality or privilege and that any review, disclosure, copying, or use of the contents of the facsimile by you is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call the sender collect at the above phone number, so that we can arrange for the return of the original facsimile at our cost.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/08/2008 REEL: 020337 FRAME: 0709